



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E20T8-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** BRADFORD, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347248 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TSM ENTERPRISES INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$294,265.48	100.00%
2	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$438,248.05	148.93%
3	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$452,614.60	153.81%
4	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$599,037.88	203.57%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E20T8-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** BRADFORD, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347248 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance

This work driven contract consists of large machine mowing, slope mowing, intermediate mowing, edging & sweeping and litter removal on state maintained right of ways. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TSM ENTERPRISES INC		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.		(3) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		8,756.400 AC	12.00000	105,076.80	15.00000	131,346.00	9.00000	78,807.60
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		5,296.800 AC	18.00000	95,342.40	26.00000	137,716.80	45.00000	238,356.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		190.800 AC	200.00000	38,160.00	250.00000	47,700.00	60.00000	11,448.00
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		238.800 AC	140.00000	33,432.00	125.00000	29,850.00	300.00000	71,640.00
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		261.815 MI	85.00000	22,254.28	350.00000	91,635.25	200.00000	52,363.00
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$294,265.48		\$438,248.05		\$452,614.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$294,265.48		\$438,248.05		452,614.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20T8-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		8,756.400 AC	20.00000	175,128.00				
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		5,296.800 AC	50.00000	264,840.00				
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		190.800 AC	200.00000	38,160.00				
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		238.800 AC	150.00000	35,820.00				
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		261.815 MI	325.00000	85,089.88				
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$599,037.88				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$599,037.88				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E20T8-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.